
STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

NICOLE ABENCIA NOLI,

Defendant and Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Seventh Judicial District Court,
Dawson County, the Honorable Olivia Rieger, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

CHAD WRIGHT
Appellate Defender
JEAVON C. LANG
Assistant Appellate Defender
Office of State Public Defender
Appellate Defender Division
P.O. Box 200147
Helena, MT 59620-0147
jeavon.lang2@mt.gov
(406) 444-9505

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
BRAD FJELDHEIM
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

BRETT IRIGOIN
Dawson County Attorney
121 S. Douglas Ave.
Glendive, MT 59330

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

I. Kilpela violated Nicole’s right to be free from unreasonable searches and seizures..... 4

 A. Kilpela’s means of detaining Nicole inside his patrol car exceeded the scope of what was reasonable to investigate a lane violation..... 4

 B. Kilpela’s questions unrelated to the traffic citation both prolonged and exceeded the scope of the predicate suspicion for the stop..... 8

 C. Kilpela continued to illegally seize Nicole after he gave her the warning for the traffic citation. 9

 D. The district court erred in finding that Kilpela had a particularized suspicion to conduct a drug investigation. ... 13

II. The State cannot carry its burden of showing that Nicole’s consent was knowingly and voluntarily obtained..... 20

CONCLUSION..... 22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 575 U.S. 348 (2015).....	8
<i>State v. Bailey</i> , 2021 MT 157, 404 Mont. 384, 489 P.3d 889.....	4, 5, 6
<i>State v. Carrywater</i> , 2022 MT 131, 409 Mont. 194, P.3d 1180.....	17, 18
<i>State v. Case</i> , 2007 MT 161, 338 Mont. 87, 162 P.3d 849.....	3, 10, 11
<i>State v. Harning</i> , 2022 MT 61, 408 Mont. 140, 507 P.3d 145.....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Munson</i> , 2007 MT 222, 339 Mont. 68, 169 P.3d 364.....	20
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 2002 MT 211, 311 Mont. 270, 55 P.3d 935.....	20
<i>State v. Pham</i> , 2021 MT 270, 406 Mont. 109, 497 P.3d 217.....	16, 18
<i>State v. Snell</i> , 2004 MT 269, 323 Mont. 157, 99 P.3d 191.....	2, 3, 10, 12
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	17

Statutes

Mont. Code. Ann. § 45-7-302.....	12
Mont. Code. Ann. § 46-5-406.....	8

Constitutional Authorities

United States Constitution

Amend. XIV.....17
